)03

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rey_103-01) OMÉ No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) RECORDATION FO	atont and Trademark Office			
OM® No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 PATENT Tap settings → → → ↓ ↓ ↓ ↑ 1 2 2003 & 6 - 12 - 23	102475089			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
YOTARO KONISHI TADASHI OKADA MICHIO AITANI HIROMICHI MURAI	Name: ORYZA OIL & FAT CHEMICAL CO., LTD.			
HIROSHI YAMAGUCHI TSUTOMU ARIMURA	Address: 1, AZA NUMATA, KITAGATA			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	KITAGATA-CHO			
	ICHINOMIYA-SHI			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	A VOW			
Security Agreement	City: AICHI State/Prov.:			
Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP: 493-8001			
Execution Date: MAY 15 & 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/343,488 JANUARY 31, 2003				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 33,613	⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: CLARK & BRODY				
1750 K STREET, NW, SUITE 600	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: WASHINGTON, DC State/Prov.:	50-1088			
Country: USA ZIP: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit action)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 3			

Docket No.: 12056-0003

ASSIGNMENT

This is an A	Assignment of the fo	llowing rights, title and interest:	
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
X			
لشئا	Date of Filing:	January 31, 2003	
Title of the l	Invention:	Carbohydrate Absorption Inhibitor	and Method for Manufacturing the Same
Inventore (a	ecianore):	Yotaro Konishi	
Inventors (assignors):		Michio Aitani	
		Hiroshi Yamaguchi	
		Tsutomu Arimura	
		Tadashi Okada Hiromichi Murai	
		Thromein Muai	
Assignee:		Oryza Oil & Fat Chemical Co., Ltd	1.
		1, Aza Numata, Kitagata, Kitagata-	-cho
		Ichinomiya-shi, Aichi 493-8001	
		Japan	
		ntified Inventors, have invented certain ne at application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinaf	we and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and the referred to as "Invention");
And	d, whereas we desire to as	ssign our above-identified rights, title and	interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;
No	w, this indenture witnesse	eth, that for good and valuable considerati	ion, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;
including any granted or ha Convention r	divisions, continuations, ve granted for said Invent	and continuations-in-part thereof, and in tion, and in and to any and all reissues and	nd interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be d reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the
		d request the Commissioner of Patents an ee, as assignee of the whole right, title and	d Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may d interest thereto;
continuations	and continuations-in-par	t of said application for patent, and/or, fo	ure documents, including applications, for filing divisions, or obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be a time to time require and prepare at its own expense.
Signature:	Jotano (< Yotano Konish	Conisli	may 15, 2003
Signature:	rotaro Konisn	1	Daic
	mechio a	itani	May. 19, 2003
Signature:	Michio Aitani		Date '
(2/200	Ma muchi	May 19, 2007

Hiroshi Yamaguchi

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 014165 FRAME: 0288

Date

Tsutomu arimura	May, 19, 2003
Signature: Tsutomu Arimura	Date /
Jadashi Okada	May, 19, 2003
Signature: Tadashi Okada	Date
Adromieli Murai Signature: Hiromichi Murai	May, 19, 2003
Signature: Hiromichi Murai	Date